fmancial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

ТЬе Вank takes оп exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates
оп its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins тау increase as а result of such changes but
тау reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise. ТЬе Management reviews the
level of mismatch of interest rate and the necessary repricing that тау Ье undertaken оп а monthly basis.

ТЬе Bank is exposed to the fluctuations of the different types of market risk. ТЬе sensitivity analysis
below illustrates the potential impact оп the income statement and equity for "reasonable possible
shifts". In the шblе below, the Вank is presenting reasonable possible shifts, chosen based оп the
market and economic environments that Ьауе Ьееп observed during the reporting period.

Interest Rate
+200 bps parallel shift
-200 bps parallel shift
Eauities I Eauitv Indices I Mutual Funds
-25% decrease оп prices
+25% decrease оп prices
Foreign exchange
+25% depreciation offunctional ссу (BGN) over foreign ccys
-25% depreciation of foreign ccys vs functiona1 ссу (BGN)

2007

Total Sensitivity Sensitivi

Sensitivity оСincome ty оС
statement equity

2,745 5,042 (2,297)
(2,745) (5,042) 2,297

(4,013) (4) (4,009)
4,013 4 4,009

99,466 99,466
(79,572) (79,572)

ТЬе fol1o\ving notes set out оп pages 13 to 85 form 3D integral pnrt of these financial statcmcnts 51

EUROBANK EFG BULGARIA IFRS FINANCIAL STATEМENTS
31 DECEMBER 2007

(АП amounts зrе shown in BGN thousands unless otherwise Stlted)

Notes to the Cinancial statements (continued)

2.3 Sensitivity оС assets апд Iiabilities (continued)

Interest Rate
+200 bps parallel shift
-200 bps parallel shift
Eauities I Equitv Indices I Mutual Funds
-25% decrease оп prices
+-25% decrease оп prices

Forei!!1l exchang:e
+25% depreciation of functional ссу (BGN) over foreign ccys
-25% depreciation of foreign ccys vs functional ссу (BGN)